



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 512/2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 880/2024

Gulabchand @ Niniki S/o Bhagchand Bhosle
Vs.

State of Maharashtra through PSO, PS. Kuhi, Tahsil and District Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S.S. Dhote, APP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ..**

DATED : 04/12/2024

It appears that in connected matter i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 782/2019, paper book is already there.

2. Office to supply copy of paper book to the appellant in present appeal as it is a common paper book.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....